





The office of the Secretary of State for The United States of America The Government of The United States of America, Rural Free Delivery Route 1, Office of the Secretary of State Publication # 442458742584 Box # 2 Sumter county, State of Florida, The United States of America, Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8



Office hours: 9 A.M- 8:30 P.M. Monday - Friday Phone: 1-951-389-0313 Email: secretaryofstate@theunitedstatesofamerica1781.com Letterhead for International Business for the people for The United States of America

On the 13th day of July in the year 2015, at 7:00 PM Central, The Nationals and RESIDENTS for The United States of America, and all other interested persons convened a meeting for the assembly, identified as 20150713-SOS-OAR.

Official Assembly Record

BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to acknowledge the blessing (ordaining) from the Ministry of Governance of the reign of the heavens society Temple administered on October 13, 2014 to The Confederation Party; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to work towards the removal of all on going torts against the reign of the heavens society Temple to restore National rights to the free exercise of religion and the freedom of speech; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to order that all states raise the original state flags above (or equal to) the 50 star federal corporate U.S. flag, thereby re-opening the Great Registries for each State to allow its citizens and residents voting rights; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to issue bonds to office holders within The United States of America; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the office of the Treasury for The United States of America will determine bond amounts in Continental Dollars; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals proclaiming and declaring that the Continental Dollar is legal tender; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that any non-recognition of passports, Driver's Proficiency Cards, International Driver's License, tags or any other credentials, brands or seals provided by the Government of The United States of America not recognized is considered a breach of the peace. Further action will be taken against the violator in the form of suit for violations of religious, political and human rights; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to **order** that all operations and operatives directly or indirectly related to the spraying of chem trails, geoengineering, and atmospheric weather modification are to cease and desist immediately otherwise face charges of War Crimes; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to extend the executive order power of the assembly to the office of the Governor for the Government of The United States of America with limitations as follows:

1. Executive orders can only be written and signed by the office of the Governor for The United States of America upon assembly approval or issued directly from the assembly; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that a motion was carried by the affirmed American Nationals to include the office of the Post Master General on to the *office holder report - agenda for assembly*; and

The meeting for the assembly adjourned on this 13th day of July in the year 2015, 8:35 PM to reconvene at a future date certain.

Thomas Frank Goudey - Secretary of State The United States of America

Shows Srank Doudey



2

20150713-SOS-OAR

****DO NOT WRITE OR MARK BELOW - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY****

Office of the registrar for The United States of America

Email: registrar@generalpostoffice.international





ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief. The Office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document: Official Assembly Record, July 13, 2015 and is recorded on:



 July 13, 2015
 9:1

 Received Date
 Time

9:13 PM *Time* **RH-20150713-J8J3-4U80-9L34-3Y65923E5C13** *Record File Number*

File Name: 20150713-SOS-OAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued: July 13, 2015

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Unique Authentication File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.



3

The United States of America *Unique Authentication File*



20150713-SOS-OAR